## NOTICE OF ORDER SECTION 14 OF THE ROAD TRAFFIC REGULATION ACT 1984 BATH AND NORTH EAST SOMERSET COUNCIL (PUBLIC FOOTPATH BA27/76, HIGH STREET, KEYNSHAM) TEMPORARY TRAFFIC REGULATION ORDER 2024

Notice is given that Bath and North East Somerset Council in exercise of its powers under section 14 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 has made an order the effect of which will be to temporarily close a section of Public Footpath BA27/76, High Street, Keynsham, commencing from its junction with High Street (point A on the order map) and continuing in a generally easterly direction for approximately 18 metres to its junction with Back Lane (point B on the order map).

This order is required because works are being or are proposed to be executed on or near the footpath; namely, Wessex Water are proposing sewage repair works.

The Order will come into force on 13<sup>th</sup> May 2024 and will be effective until 24<sup>th</sup> May 2024. The closure will only be effective during the period when signs stating 'Footpath Closed' are in place on site and only for so long as is necessary to execute the works.

ALTERNATIVE ROUTE – High Street, Bath Hill, Back Lane

Applicant Details: Wessex Water Telephone: Regional Operations Control 0345 6004600 Public Rights of Way Team, Bath and North East Somerset Council, Lewis House, Manvers Street, Bath BA1 1JG Dated: 6<sup>th</sup> May 2024

## Temporary closure Public Footpath BA27/76 High Street, Keynsham

Temporary closure Unaffected public footpath Alternative route



Scale: 1:1,250



Reproduced from the Ordnance Survey mapping with the permission of the Controller of Her Majesty's Stationery Office © Crown Copyright. Unauthorised reproduction infringes Crown copyright and may lead to prosecution or civil proceedings.